

First

Amendment to Master City of San José Consultant Agreement

(Capital Projects)

Second

Iteris, Inc.

Third

Consultants Name: _____

(Master Agreement AC No. 30344)

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this 21 day of November, 2021. The City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement.
 2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.
 3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.
-
4. **Agreement Term:** Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from DECEMBER 31, 2022 to JUNE 30, 2024.
 5. **Maximum Total Compensation:** Subsection 10.1 is amended to Increase Decrease the Maximum Total Compensation from \$290,000 to \$1,084,400.
 6. **Agreement Section(s):** Section(s) _____ is/are amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of the Amendment.
 7. **Schedule of Rates and Charges – Exhibit B:** The original Exhibit B is amended to read as set forth in the attached Revised Exhibit B, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San José

By

Sarah Zarate

Email: sarah.zarate@sanjoseca.gov
Date: 12/20/2022 GMT

Name: Sarah Zarate
Title: Director, City Manager's Office

Consultant

By

sbradley@iteris.com

Email: sbradley@iteris.com
Date: 12/16/2022 GMT

Name: Steven Bradley
Title: Regional Vice President

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):

Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney.

(The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is \$100,000 or less and the provisions of the form are not altered.)

Matthew Tolnay

Email: matthew.tolnay@sanjoseca.gov
Date: 12/20/2022 GMT

Name: Matthew Tolnay
Title: Deputy City Attorney

By

Khristine Arakaki

Email: karakaki@iteris.com
Date: 12/15/2022 GMT

Name: Khristine Arakaki
Title: Vice President, Legal

- First**
 Second
 Third

Revised Exhibit B: Schedule of Rates and Charges

(Capital Project)

This revised Exhibit B is an attachment to the First Second Third amendment to Master Agreement.

The rates and charges set forth in the original Exhibit B, or in any previous amendment to the original Exhibit B, are amended as follows:

Exhibit B: Schedule of Rates and Charges

Team Member	Billing Classifications	Project Role	Rate (\$)
Viggen Davidian, PE	Vice President	Senior Advisor	402.20
Sean Daly, AICP, PTP	Senior Planner I	Project Manager	231.70
Jennifer Martin, PE	Senior Engineer II	Task Lead	266.84
Ted Huynh, PE, TE	Senior Engineer I	Task Lead	262.14
Tiffany Symes	Director	Task Lead	341.22
David Huynh, PE	Associate Vice President	Transportation Engineer	354.28
Paul Frislie, PE, IMSA	Senior Engineer II	Transportation Engineer	289.36
Matt Wages	Lead Engineer	Transportation Engineer	287.91
Alek Hovespian	Associate Vice President	Transportation Engineer	270.93
Deepak Kaushik, PE	Senior Engineer I	Transportation Planner	263.48
Sandeep Paparaju	Senior Engineer	Transportation Engineer	250.56
Chris Devlin	Senior Engineer II	Transportation Planner	243.75
Shruti Shivastava	Senior Engineer	Transportation Engineer	232.28

SungWoo Jo	Associate Planner	Transportation Planner	157.51
Jin Eo	Associate Engineer	Transportation Planner	132.28
Natali Luevanos-Mendez	Assistant Engineer	Transportation Engineer	122.37